June
1-30
17-21

July
131
8-12

Avugust

1-16
19
21
22
23
26
26
27
28
29
30

JOHN wesLey uniTeb METHODIST CHUIr CH

DAY SCHO

2024-2025 Parent Calendar

DS Office Closed

Summer Camp (Week 1)

DS Office Closed

Summer Camp (Week 2)

First Tuition Payments due

DS Office Closed

*2023-24 Classroom Rosters Finalized
Teacher Workday/Office closed
Teacher Workday/Office closed
Teacher Workday/Office closed

Back To School information sent out to families
Teacher Workday/Office closed
Teacher Workday/Office closed
Teacher Workday/Office closed

DS office Closed

DS Office Closed



September

Labor Day: School Closed/Office Closed
Meet the Teacher 9:30am-1:00pm

First Day Of School (9:30am-12:30pm)

O & W N

After School Adventures/MM/Wake Up/Morning Club Registration Due
16-20 WAKE UP/ MORNING CLUBS/AFTER SCHOOL ADVENTURES BEGIN

27 Teacher Work Day-No School
October
1 After School Adventures/MM First Payment Due

7-12 Fire Prevention Week

9 FireFighters Visit

17 Fall Pictures

TBD Halloween Class Parties

25-28 Fall Break- School Closed/Office Closed
November

5 Election Day/School Close

11-15  Spirit Week

20 Thanksgiving Program (3K,4K)

25-29 Thanksgiving Break: No School/Office Closed

December
2 School Resumes
13 Grinch Parents Night Out (4-7pm)
18 Christmas Program

TBD Class Holiday Parties
20 Teacher Work Day/School Closed

21-1/6 Christmas Break -School Closed/Office Closed



Januvary

TBD

3-7
13
17-21
26

17
18
21-25
May
5-9
14
21
22
23
26-30

Teacher Work Day

School Resumes for 2025

Tri County Therapy On Campus

MLK Day- School Closed/Office Closed

Re-Enrollment Due for Currently Enrolled Families

Dental Health Week

Special Visitor

Winter Break- School Closed/Office Closed
Open Enrollment Begins

Doughnuts with Dad

Dr. Seuss Week
Spring Pictures
Teacher Appreciation Week

Grandparents Day Celebration

Wear Blue for Autism Awareness week
Maundy Thursday /Teacher Work Day
Good Friday School closed

Spring Break

Last Week of After School Adventures
Mother’s Day Celebration

4K Graduation

Last Day Of School

Teacher Workday

DS Office Closed



