

2024 Summer Schedule:

June

1-30 DS Office Closed

17-21 Summer Camp (Week 1)

July

1-31 DS Office Closed

8-12 Summer Camp (Week 2)

August

1	First Tuttion Payments due
1-16	DS Office Closed
19	*2023-24 Classroom Rosters Finalized
21	Teacher Workday/Office closed
22	Teacher Workday/Office closed
23	Teacher Workday/Office closed
<mark>26</mark>	Back To School information sent out to families
26	Teacher Workday/Office closed
27	Teacher Workday/Office closed
28	Teacher Workday/Office closed
29	DS office Closed
30	DS Office Closed

2024 - 2025 **School Year Schedule:**

S

18

TBD

Christmas Program

Class Holiday Parties

Teacher Work Day/School Closed

21-1/6 Christmas Break -School Closed/Office Closed

September				
	2	Labor Day: School Closed/Office Closed		
	3	Meet the Teacher 9:30am-1:00pm		
	4	First Day Of School (9:30am-12:30pm)		
	9	After School Adventures/MM/Wake Up/Morning Club Registration Due		
	16-20	WAKE UP/ MORNING CLUBS/AFTER SCHOOL ADVENTURES BEGIN		
	27	Teacher Work Day-No School		
October				
	1	After School Adventures/MM First Payment Due		
	7-12	Fire Prevention Week		
	9	FireFighters Visit		
	17	Fall Pictures		
	TBD	Halloween Class Parties		
	<mark>25-28</mark>	Fall Break- School Closed/Office Closed		
November				
	5	Election Day/School Close		
	11-15	Spirit Week		
	20	Thanksgiving Program (3K,4K)		
	<mark>25-29</mark>	Thanksgiving Break: No School/Office Closed		
December				
	2	School Resumes		
	13	Grinch Parents Night Out (4-7pm)		

January

23

6 Teacher Work Day

	7	School Resumes for 2025		
	TBD	Tri County Therapy On Campus		
	20	MLK Day- School Closed/Office Closed		
	TBD	Re-Enrollment Due for Currently Enrolled Families		
ebruary				
	3-7	Dental Health Week		
	5	Special Visitor		
	<mark>14-17</mark>	Winter Break- School Closed/Office Closed		
	24	Open Enrollment Begins		
	26	Doughnuts with Dad		
March				
	3-7	Dr. Seuss Week		
	13	Spring Pictures		
	17-21	Teacher Appreciation Week		
	26	Grandparents Day Celebration		
\pri l				
	2	Wear Blue for Autism Awareness week		
	17	Maundy Thursday /Teacher Work Day		
	18	Good Friday School closed		
	<mark>21-25</mark>	Spring Break		
1ay				
	5-9	Last Week of After School Adventures		
	14	Mother's Day Celebration		
	21	4K Graduation		
	<mark>22</mark>	Last Day Of School		

Teacher Workday

26-30 DS Office Closed